I am checking my pet into Groomingdales Pet Spa with Woofie Joe's Pet Resort.

I acknowledge that my pet is up to date on required vaccines.

I understand that every effort is made to keep kennel cough under control at this facility but there are many different strains. Even though my pet has had the Bordetella Vaccine there is still a possibility of them coming down with Kennel Cough. If being boarded unless specified by me, I consent to allow my pet to play with other pets on premise. I understand that accidents can happen, despite Groomingdales Pet Spa with Woofie Joe's Resort's best supervision. If an injury occurs owner waives any claims against Groomingdales Pet Spa with

Woofie Joe's Pet Resort.

If my pet needs veterinarian attention I will be contacted and if I am unavailable and my pet needs immediate care, I will allow Groomingdales Pet Spa with Woofie Joe's Pet Resort to take my pet to any veterinarian if mine is not available. Unless neglect is evident on the part of Groomingdales Pet Spa with Woofie Joe's Resort I take responsibility for my pets' veterinarian medical cost.

I agree that if my pet is left at Groomingdales Pet Spa with Woofie Joe's Pet Resort 7 days after the agreed pickup date, may take ownership of my pet and rehome as seen fit. By signing in with this document I am allowing a transfer of ownership of my pet from my name to Angie Stanley, owner of Groomingdales Pet Spa with Woofie Joe's Pet Resort.

I agree to pay fees based on Groomingdales Pet Spa with Woofie Joe's Pet Resort price chart which can be found on their website.

I agree to reimburse Groomingdales Pet Spa with Woofie Joe's Pet Resort for any food or medicine that they may need to purchase in my absence.

Name holds harmless, staff and other associates on-premise from any and all liabilities or damages, loss, or claims from any conditions of undersigned pet/pets either known or unknown.

Acknowledge and agree